

**CITY OF MAITLAND FORCE MAIN EXTENSION  
BID COMPARISON**

**01 Mobilization and General Conditions**

Bid #1	B&B Underground and Drilling, Inc.	\$ 59,892.00
Bid #2	Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.	\$ 53,682.00
Bid #3	All Terrain Tractor Service	\$ 72,550.50

**02 Clear, Grub, and Strip**

Bid #1	B&B Underground and Drilling, Inc.	\$ 14,012.75
Bid #2	Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.	\$ 6,842.50
Bid #3	All Terrain Tractor Service	\$ 25,286.00

**03 Earthwork**

Bid #1	B&B Underground and Drilling, Inc.	\$ 6,612.50
Bid #2	Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.	\$ 11,500.00
Bid #3	All Terrain Tractor Service	\$ 23,937.50

**04 Paving Off Site**

Bid #1	B&B Underground and Drilling, Inc.	\$ 88,521.25
Bid #2	Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.	\$ 58,546.50
Bid #3	All Terrain Tractor Service	\$ 94,742.60

**05 Sanitary Sewer**

Bid #1	B&B Underground and Drilling, Inc.	\$ 205,005.25
Bid #2	Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.	\$ 269,571.50
Bid #3	All Terrain Tractor Service	\$ 205,827.50

**06 Concrete Work**

Bid #1	B&B Underground and Drilling, Inc.	\$ 11,505.75
Bid #2	Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.	\$ 3,795.00
Bid #3	All Terrain Tractor Service	\$ 10,254.00

**07 Grassing**

Bid #1	B&B Underground and Drilling, Inc.	\$ 7,450.00
Bid #2	Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.	\$ 10,062.50
Bid #3	All Terrain Tractor Service	\$ 6,112.50

---

Bid #1 Total	\$ 392,999.50
Bid #2 Total	\$ 414,000.00
Bid #3 Total	\$ 438,710.60
*Bid #1 Total	\$ 451,944.87
*Bid #2 Total	\$ 476,100.00
*Bid #3 Total	\$ 504,517.19

\* With 15% Markup For Contractor Overhead, Profit, and Bond



<u>Description</u>	<u>Bid Qty.</u>	<u>UM</u>	<u>Unit Bid Price</u>	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
<b><u>01 MOBILIZATION &amp; GENERAL CONDITIONS</u></b>				
Bond (Not Included)	0	LS	N/A	N/A
Permits (Not Included)	0	LS	N/A	N/A
Jobsite Facilities	1	LS	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
Traffic Control W/ Flagging	1	LS	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
Supervision	1	LS	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00
Geotechnical Testing	1	LS	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00
Survey & As-Builts	1	LS	\$6,612.50	\$6,612.50
Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
Silt Fence	1100	LF	\$3.45	\$3,795.00
SWPPP Permit & Monitoring	1	LS	\$2,116.00	\$2,116.00
Inlet Protection	2	EACH	\$396.75	\$793.50
<b><u>02 CLEAR, GRUB &amp; STRIP</u></b>				
Selective Clearing	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
Remove Existing Curb	200	LF	\$6.61	\$1,322.50
Remove Existing Sidewalk	50	SY	\$23.81	\$1,190.25
<b><u>03 EARTHWORK</u></b>				
Offsite Restoration	1250	SY	\$5.29	\$6,612.50
<b><u>06 PAVING OFF SITE</u></b>				
Striping & Signs	1	LS	\$1,983.75	\$1,983.75
Cut & Patch Roadway	430	SY	\$201.25	\$86,537.50
<b><u>07 SANITARY SEWER</u></b>				
Connect To Existing	2	EACH	\$10,925.00	\$21,850.00
8" PVC Force Main	70	LF	\$92.58	\$6,480.25
8" HDPE Directional Bore Force Main	2365	LF	\$54.05	\$127,828.25
Fittings & Restraints	1	LS	\$19,176.25	\$19,176.25
Air Release Valve	2	EACH	\$13,225.00	\$26,450.00
Pressure Test Force Main	2435	LF	\$1.32	\$3,220.50
<b><u>11 CONCRETE WORK</u></b>				
F Curb	200	LF	\$39.68	\$7,935.00
4" Sidewalk Variable Width	50	SY	\$71.42	\$3,570.75
<b><u>12 GRASSING</u></b>				
Sod Disturbed Areas (Bahia)	1250	SY	\$5.96	\$7,450.00
<b><u>TOTAL:</u></b>				<b>\$392,999.50</b>

B&B UNDERGROUND AND DRILLING, INC.  
534 BLACK IRONWOOD DR. • DELAND FL • 32724  
PHONE: (386)734-0592 • FAX: (386)943-8895  
LIC.#CUC1224552



949 Shadick Dr.  
 Orange City, FL 32763  
 P: (386) 218-6969 F: (386) 218-6970  
 www.allterraintractorservice.com

# PROPOSAL

Project Name:	<b>Maitland Force Main</b>
Project Phase:	Directional Drill
Project Address:	<b>Maitland Blvd.</b>
City, State, Zip:	<b>Maitland FL</b>
Proposal Date:	<b>Monday, January 22, 2018</b>
	Proposal price good for 30 days from the date of this proposal.

Prepared for: **John M Hall Company**  
 Address: **1920 Boothe Cir, Ste 230**  
 City, State, Zip: **Longwood, FL 32750**

Contact: **Phillip Hartmann**  
 Phone: **407-215-0410 (Ext. 217)**  
 Cell:  
 Email: [phartmann@jonmhallcompany.com](mailto:phartmann@jonmhallcompany.com)

## Scope of Work

1. *Select Site Work and Deolition,, Directional Drill, Utilities Connections, Concrete, Asphalt Paving, Restoration*

## Qualifications & Exclusions

1. *There are no bonds included in this proposal. If any are required, they will be at an additional cost.*
2. *There is no handling of contaminated, hazardous, or unsuitable materials included in this proposal. If any is required, it will be at an additional cost.*
3. *There are no permits included in this proposal. If any are required, they will be at an additional cost.*
4. *Proposal price is based on the assumption that this project will require red-lined as-builts only. If certified as-builts are required, they will be at an additional cost.*
5. *There is no testing included in this proposal. If any is required, it will be at an additional cost.*

Architect/Designer:  Addendums RCVD:

SCOPE	PLANS RECEIVED	DATED
Site/Civil	C0.0-C5.1	1.13.2017
Hardscape		
Landscape		
Irrigation		

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>01 MOBILIZATION &amp; GENERAL CONDITIONS</b>				
Jobsite Facilities	1	LS	\$4025.00	\$4,025.00
Traffic Control W/ Flagging	1	LS	\$22,425.00	\$22,425.00
Supervision	1	LS	\$17,825.00	\$17,825.00
Geotechnical Testing	1	LS	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
Survey & As-Builts	1	LS	\$8,510.00	\$8,510.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00
Silt Fence	1100	LF	\$2.13	\$2,343.00
SWPPP Permit & Monitoring	1	LS	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00
Inlet Protection	2	EACH	\$143.75	\$287.50
<b>02 CLEAR, GRUB &amp; STRIP</b>				
Selective Clearing	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
Remove Existing Curb	200	LF	\$6.90	\$1,380.00
Remove Existing Sidewalk	50	SY	\$18.12	\$906.00



# Atlantic Directional Drilling, Inc.

PO BOX 950340  
LAKE MARY, FL 32746  
407 402 5168

## PROPOSAL: Lift Station 17 Service Area Upgrades Material and Installation Included

<u>Description</u>	<u>Bid Qty.</u>	<u>UM</u>	<u>Unit Bid Price</u>	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
<b><u>01 MOBILIZATION &amp; GENERAL CONDITIONS</u></b>				
Bond (Not Included)	0			
Permits (Not Included)	0			
Jobsite Facilities	0			
Traffic Control W/ Flagging	1 LS		\$9,867.00	\$9,867.00
Supervision	1 LS		\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
Geotechnical Testing	0			
Survey & As-Builts	1 LS		\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00
Mobilization	1 LS		\$19,550.00	\$19,550.00
Silt Fence	600 LF		\$3.45	\$2,070.00
SWPPP Permit & Monitoring	0			
Inlet Protection	2 EACH		\$460.00	\$920.00
<b><u>02 CLEAR, GRUB &amp; STRIP</u></b>				
Selective Clearing	1 LS		\$5,462.50	\$5,462.50
Remove Existing Curb	30 LF		\$46.00	\$1,380.00
Remove Existing Sidewalk	0			
<b><u>03 EARTHWORK</u></b>				
Offsite Restoration	1250 SY		\$9.20	\$11,500.00
<b><u>06 PAVING OFF SITE</u></b>				
Striping & Signs	1 LS		\$3,162.50	\$3,162.50
Cut & Patch Roadway	430 SY		\$128.80	\$55,384.00
<b><u>07 SANITARY SEWER</u></b>				
Connect To Existing	2 EACH		\$13,110.00	\$26,220.00
8" PVC Force Main	434 LF		\$63.25	\$27,450.50
8" HDPE Directional Bore Force Main	2000 LF		\$86.25	\$172,500.00
Fittings & Restraints	1 LS		\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00
Air Release Valve	3 EACH		\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00
Pressure Test Force Main	2435 LF		\$4.60	\$11,201.00

**11 CONCRETE WORK**

Remove and Replace Type F Curb 4" Sidewalk Variable Width	30 LF 0	\$126.50	\$3,795.00
--	------------	----------	------------

**12 GRASSING**

Sod Disturbed Areas (Bahia)	1250 SY	\$8.05	\$10,062.50
-----------------------------	---------	--------	-------------

**TOTAL:**

**\$414,000.00**